

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2775/2025

Deependra Kumar S/o Gopal Ram Bhamu

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                          |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Sultan Singh Kuri                    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Samaksh Dasot for respondent<br>No.1 |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**25/02/2025**

Heard.

Issue notice of the writ petition as also of stay application to the respondents.

On behalf of respondent No.1-Union of India, counsel has put in appearance. Hence, notice be issued to the respondents No.2 to 6.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

TN/4