

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2775/2025

Deependra Kumar S/o Gopal Ram Bhamu

----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shama with Ms. Kamini Pareek & Mr. Sarthak Chobey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC (For respondent Nos.3 to 6) Mr. Kamlendra Sihag with Mr. Kamlendra Singh (For respondent No.2) Mr. Arnav Singh for Mr. Sandeep Pathak (For respondent No.1)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

22/05/2026

Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 6. His name be shown in the cause list.

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply in the matter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J